PUBLIC NOTICE
‘REVISED' AGENDA
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES EVALUATION COMMITTEE MEETING
Thursday, June 11, 2020, 10:00 a.m.

Join Zoom Meeting
https://zoom.us/j/259925317?pwd=T1daStland TbUIRZ2]pL11rVWdoOQT09

Meeting 1D: 259 925 317
Password: 759509

One tap mobile (pick either location)
+16465588656,,259925317# US (New York)
+13126266799,,259925317# US (Chicago)

Dial by your location (pick either location)
+1 646 558 8656 US (New York)
+1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)

Meeting ID: 259 925 317
Commiltee Members: Gregory Pease, Chairman
Randall Bamnes, Treasury
James McCain, Jr., OGC

Subcommittee TTEM # TITLE & ACTION MOTION cb';p
Af. |

OUTCOME

Michael Thomas P-09-18 Contiact Amendmeni No. 2 Thal Contract No. 7846-04 between lhe City of Jacksonville and VT Guilfin 0713121
Confracts Monagement, Mainfenance and Caretaker | for Conkacls Manogement, Maintenonce and Corelaker Suppost
Sannsopa sz e ey e Byt %
ervices identified as ‘A-2" ntraci Fee Summary iden!
OffceatEcononiic Devrcoment o3 Exhibil ‘B-2'; and (i) inciecse the maoximum indebledness by
$1,850,598.00 for the services to a new not-lo-sxcesd maximuem of
$6,542,676.00. Al other terms and condifions shall remain the some
excepl for such changes as the Office of General Counsel may deem
appropricte fo ensute complionce with the Cily's oidinances,
Procurement policies and procedures ond opplicable federol and siole
laws.

Alexonder Clprian p-42-17 Conhiact Amendment No. 5 Thal the Piggybocking Award for the Slate of Floida Conhioct No. 06/30120
Prolesslonol Services Slate of Floilda IT Staff BO101507-5A-15-1 for WD for IT Stali Augmenlation is omended to. (i}
Tom Ossl Augmeniation extend the Period of Service from July 1, 2020 through Augusi 31, 2020; i

Divisi Increase the moximum amount in Seclion IV of the award from
Tidermeriar Technologles 0 $540,000.00 1o a new nol-fo-exceed amount of $715000.00 for each
agieemenl; and (i) increase the maximum Indebledness by
$1,965,000.00 lo a new nol-lo-exceed lolol maximum of $7,445,000.00 for
all ogreements authorized by this opproval. Al other lerms and
candifions, as previously amended, shall remaoin the same except for such
changes as the Office of General Counsel may deem appropriate fo
onsure compliance with the Cily's ordinances, Procutement policles and

procedures and opplicable fedetal and stofe laws.

Edka McManus P-29-20 inroduce & Review Scope That the commitiee opproves the Scope of Services/Request lor Propasal
Dlagnostic Testing Services for JFRD (RFP) as presenled wilh such minor chonges thereto as may be approved
Bradiey Elias Jacksonville Fire & Rescus Department by lhe Chief Procurement Cfficer and the Office of Generol Coumnsel
oppropricte lo clorify the intent of the using ogency ond lo ensure
compliance with the Cily’s ordi Pi ment policies ond
rocedures ond ficable federal ond state laws.

06/11/20 PSEC AGENDA




April Mitchell

Christel Burgos

P-40-13

Contract Amendment No. 8
Ambulance Bllling Services

Jacksonville Fire & Rescue Department

That Conlrocl No. 7724-03 beiwsen the Clly of Jocksonvile ond
Advanced Data Processing, Inc., d/b/a Intermedix for Ambulance Biling
Services be omended lo: §) exiend the peiod of service from July 1, 2020
through Seplember 30, 2021; and (i) increase the maximum indebledneoss
by $1,182,674.3) for the services 1o a new nol-lo-exceed lolal maximum
of $6,794,430.45. All other terms and condilions, as previously amended,
shall remain the some excepl for such changes as the Olffice of General
Counsel moy deem oppropriote {o ensure compliance with the City's
ordinonces, Procurement policies and procedures ond opplicable lederal
and stole laws.

0613020

_MEEING ADJOURNED

c Council Audilor
Subcammiltee Members

06/11/20 PSEC AGENDA




Gity of Jacksonville, Florida

Lenny Curry, Mayor

City Hall at St. James
117 W. Duval St.
Jacksonville, FL 32202

(904) 630-CITY
ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE. WwWw.coj.net
MEMORANDUM
TO: Gregory W. Pease, Chairman Professional Services Evaluation Committee

FROM: Ed Randolph, Director of Business Development
Michael Thomas, Real Estate Manager

SUBJECT: VT Griffin Services, Inc. Contract (No. 7846-04) Amendment Number Two (2)

DATE: June 1, 2020 FA7-/8

The subject contract was awarded with an effective date of August 1, 2018, to procure caretaker and
facilities maintenance support for Cecil Commerce Center over a three year period. The contract
provides for options to extend the contract for 2 additional 1-year periods.

As required in Section 1.3.1 of the contract, this amendment is to modify the scope of work to reflect
the required work to be completed from August 1, 2020 through July 31, 2021. The City requested a
revised work plan for the period August 1, 2020 through July 31, 2021 and received a proposal from
VT Griffin Services by the attached Exhibit “A-1" and contract fee summary Exhibit “B-1”. Negotiations
were conducted to establish costs associated with the proposed work plan.

OED requests authorization to increase the maximum indebtedness of the subject contract by
$1,850,598.00, to a new maximum indebtedness to the City of $6,542,676.00.

Accordingly, this is to recommend the City amend the subject contract with VT Griffin Services as
follows:

1) The costs for work under subparagraphs 3.1.1, Management and Maintenance/Caretaker Support
Services are in the amount of $1,850,598.00, as proposed by VT Griffin Services, Inc. written cost
proposal dated April 22, 2020.

2) All other terms and conditions remain unchanged
3) Exhibits "A-1" and “B-1" are incorporated as part of the Contract.

The contractor, VT Griffin Services, has exceeded the overall established MBE goals for performance
and continues to provide outstanding service under the contract. Additional funds are budgeted to
effect this proposed change to the contract.



Gity of Jacksonville, Florida
Lenny Curry, Mayor

City Hall at St. James
117 W. Duval St.
Jacksonville, FL 32202
(904) 630-CITY
www.coj.net

ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE.
Please contact Ed Randolph at 255-5450 or Mike Thomas at 255-5453 if you have any guestions
concerning this matter.

Thank you for your assistance.

Attachment:
1) VT Griffin Services letter/proposal dated April 22, 2020 (Exhibits “A-12, “B-L)



VT Griffin Tel 904.777.1800
6112 New World Avenue Fax 904.777-0097
Jacksonville, FL. 32221

VTGroup

April 22, 2020

Mr. Edward W. Randolph

Cecil Commerce Center Manager
Office of Economic Development

117 West Duval Street, Suite 275
Jacksonville, Florida 32202

Re: Budget Estimate Aug. 1, 2020-July 31, 2021, }
Agreement between the City of Jacksonville and VT Griffin:
Management and Maintenance/Caretaker Support at Cecil Commerce Center

Dear Mr. Randolph:

In response to your request the Budget Estimate for the upcoming year (August 1, 2020
through July 31, 2021) is attached. The total for next fiscal year is at $1,850,598.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call me at (904) 777-1800,
extension 11.

Thank you.
Sincerely, ,5 /

James D. Jelsma, CGC 061080
Project Manager

JDJ/ss

Enclosure (1) Budget Estimate



865°058°L $ TVLOL ANVHD
865'058'L $ [EJOIqQNS JUNGLLY JoBIU0)
AKL] 3 (%0°5) 234 juatueBeliepy
viv'29L’L [3 S[ejoL qng
E [ (3/0qy g IBAQ} Aduebunuo)
$E0°0L $ 8jokoay/asniey
LLE'D 3 [EIUSLUUGIIAUS
Y2 56 $ | AJag JUIBW SEBJY PADeNg PUB spunclc)
2 K4} [ SBJIAISG |0U0Y) (584
LEZ'656 3 S8J|AISS S0UBUSIIEY] ANIOE
802'8/¢ 3 Jusuiannbay sAneNsSiUILpY
VIHY 1500 VHINTD
20Z ‘1€ 1Nr - 0Z0Z ‘L ‘onv
NV1d SLVINILST
139ang
QILVINLIST

L20Z "LE AINC - 0202 1+ 1SNONY

NVd 3LYWILST g3139an183




I XJANNV TV.LOL

80Z'8.¢

480°2)2

TVLOLANS

480212

d0dvT T¢

1ZL'99

TV1014dns

8L2't

SHLLITLLA 'H

8/2'L

HINOD "SSTYIXH TVIIATS ‘AOVISOd D

vee's

SHI'TddNS DIII0 "d

JINVNALNIVIA

9/1'9

VNI INTAINOF AOIII0/TIVMLIOS

8¢'L

® ‘NOLLVYIISIOM ‘SASNADIT ‘SLINIAd 'a

LP9'0)

HONVYUNSNI D

66%'LL

NOILVIINNWINOD % ANOHJATAL g

Zvo'ez

ISNHXH ONILYIHJO ATOIHAA 'V

SLS0D LOJIIA T'S

12/1€/L0-0T/10/80

183

0TI NINAV SIS0 T XANNY

SINIWTNNOTI FALLVILSNINAY

I XANNY



LE£2'656 $

¢ XANNV TV.LOL

g28'oL $

TVLOLINS

vez'l $

SLSOD NOLLVIIOITOS/0S "€

zes'sl $

STVIIHLVIN 'V
B e e — ———re——— ik = e

SASNHIXH YTHLO ¥ STVIIALVIA €1

L ¥E'2086 $

TVLOL41S

-

Lpe'L8G

SANIVIVS 'V

HOHVT T'1

$90'gSE

TVLOLANS

Ll18'6.2

SLOHIOYd SHILITIOVA DSTAL 'd

9€T'e

HONVNAINIVIA NOLLOFLOYd T¥Id H

eeY'6lL

TVIAOLSND ‘d

0sl'og

Lo R d R d -3 K-8 Y-

IV %2 HONVNILNIVIN DVAH g

89€'2€

STTIVD HOIAYHS 'V

S1S0D JOLIOVILNODEIS I'T

12/1€/L0-02/10/80

183

AYIS INIVIA DVA S1S0D T XINNY

SHJIAYES AINVNHLNIVIA SALLITIOVA

¢ XUNNV




EPB'CL

£ XANNY 'TVIOL

10U Zg gy Surpuoq eyTutay ,

810'8

TVLOLINS

gLo'e

SHIIVIVS 'V

HOdVT T'1

gze'y

TVL0L49NS

Gze'y

SONIATING “TOYINOD 1S3d + ‘D

//

SLS0J 4OLOVIINODLAS I'T

1€/£0-02/10/80

TOUINOD LSHJ SISOD € XANNY

SHOIAYES TOYINOD 1SAd
€ XANNV



AT b XINNY TYLOL
S51'eh g TVLOLANS
gegse  $ SUILIW LN °d
9le'y $ FJONVNILNIVIN WILSAS YA TINNAS D
6or'LL  § STYIIALYIN SONAD/TOYINOD 1S9d/1N4d g
LLLL $ LNIWJINOT SONYD/TOULNGCD 1S3d/1¥3d 'V
SUSNIAIXT HTH.LO ¥ STVIMILVIAN #'1
(GER 3 TV.L0LENS
beS'hL & SHIVTIVS 'V
J08VT €1
g6v'BiE  § TVLOLINS
rF'ZEL  §
AT STIVO HOIAYFS/ANN TYYINID H
VIS'E $ ONId3IMS LITILS D
L8’z $ STIVLLNO ONOd NOLLNALTY NVHTD
§1615  §] dTIOM MIN'M IDVNIVIA YILVAM WIOLS |
Lz0'L 3 LNIVIA WHLSAS NOLLVORNI A
09r'sE  § LNIVIA JI89M0Td D
699’0l § ONIDQT NTYMAAIS ‘iNd 'd
geL'ez 8 LNIVIA %% ONIMOW SSVED 'V
QIS HINON - S1S0J HOLOVHLNODHNS ¢1]
cs0'9ve %
AT STIVD A0IA¥IS/ANNA TVHINTD "1
g’ $ INIVIA JFIaMO1d I
220'L $ LNIVIN WHLLSAS NOLLYORIEI 'f
106'g $ TTIMLTYA TAVT NIVINIVIN/LVEIL I
8012 $ AYILINED YITSAH 'H
¥50°l $ SNIVIA WIOLS "OSIA NV3TO ‘D
L8'c $ | TTIMLANL IAVT IOVNIVIA YFLVM ANOLS “d
E9L'9L 8 ONIOJH ATYMIAIS 'NIND 9
660V $ DNIdTIMS LITIALS 'd
166§ SONIATING V. THATT "D
geg'vk  $ (MOTTIA) LNIVIA ® DNIMO SSVUD g
vse'esl  $ (NITAD) LNIVIA % DNIMOW SSVID 'V
J4dIS HLNOS - SLSO0D YOLOVYINOJHENS (']
1E/L0-02710/80
183 SANNOUD SLSOD ¥ XANNV

SHOIAYAS FONVNILNIVIA SYIUY AIDVRINS ANV SONNOUD
¥ XANNY



L16'9

$

S XANNY TVIOL

16’9

TVLOL4NS

L16'9

SLSOD SYOLOVIINODINSAOAY T 1L

C/T1€/L0-0T/10/8(

TV INHANOYIANT

1s3

SLS0OD S XANNY

TVININNOIIANA
S XINNV



vEQ'OL $ 9 XANNV TVLOL

8L0'es % 1V10L4dNs
2108 & SHDIYIVS 'V |
JOodvT T
910 ¢ TV.LOL4ANS
0L0'z ¢ ‘TVSOdSId H1LSVAM 'V

SIS0D OLOVIINODENS T'T

. €/.0-0202/10/20
| TTOADTW/ASAAMI SISO 9 XANNY

SHOIAYES HIDADTH/ASNATA
9 XANNY




e

JA08Y ® ¥3A0 V101

SILMNOVA/SOTTE SNONVA OL IONVNILNIVW ANV SHIVday

S103rodd INJWIOVTd3y ¥ divday SONVNILNIVIA

JAQEY B ¥3AO

SLIILOUd TAOLYV YHAO







DATE:

TO:

THRU:
FROM:

RE:

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES DIVISION

CITYOF

JAGKSONVILLE

May 28, 2020

Greg Pease, Chief of Procurement Division

Kenneth E. Lathrop, Chief of Information Technologies / CIO
Thomas Ossi, Technology Contract and Records Manager

P-42-17 Professional Services Piggyback State of Florida Information
Technology Staff Augmentation Services Award \ﬂﬂlb jj:5

The Information Technologies Division {ITD) is requesting to piggyback State of Fiorida
Department of Management Services Contract No. 80101507-SA-15-1 for Information
Technology Staff Augmentation Services.

This request is for an extension of the current P-42-17 Professional Services Piggyback
Award. ITD recommends the period of service to begin July 1, 2020 through August 31,
2021, to allow for continuity of services for full time IT Consultants.

Each IT consultant contract will not exceed the amount of $71 5,000.00.

The total maximum indebtedness for all P-42-17 Professional Services authorized for
this award shall increase from $5,500,000.00 to an estimated amount of $7,465.000.00.
All other terms and conditions, as previously amended, shall remain the same.

FUNDING SOURCE: VARIOUS ACCOUNTS

Your favorable consideration of our request is appreciated.

Attachments: P-42-17 Award Amendment No. 4

CC: Elizabeth Brown, IT Operations Manager

Alexander Ciprian, IT Contract Administrator

FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT

214 N. Hogan 5t. 9" Floor | Jacksonville, FL 32202 | Phone: 904.255.8000 | Fax: 904.232.6932



DocuSign Envelope ID: 1C46BC71-A2D9-44E4-94CA-6D53F0F90222

Department of

MANAGEMENT
SERVICES

Wa serve those who serve Florida

AMENDMENT 3
To State Term Contract 80101507-SA-15-01
Information Technology Staff Augmentation Services

This Amendment 3 ("Amendment”), effective as of March 1, 2020, to the Information Technology Staff
Augmentation Services, Contract No. 80101507-SA-15-01 (“Contract’), is made by and between the
State of Florida, Department of Management Services (“Department”), and Interlink Technology
Solutions (“Contractor”). The Department and Contractor are collectively referred to herein as the
“Parties.”

WHEREAS, the Contract was entered into by the Parties on March 1, 2017, to continue through
February 28, 2019, for the provision of information technology staff augmentation services, pursuant to
Solicitation No. RFP 14-80101507-SA-B;

WHEREAS, the Contract was subsequently extended and is now set to expire on February 29, 2020;
and

WHEREAS, in accordance with section 287.057(12), Florida Statutes, upon mutual agreement, the
Department and the Contractor may extend the Contract.
NOW THEREFORE, for the mutual covenants contained herein, the Parties agree as follows:

1.0  Contract Extension. The Contract is extended for a period of six (6) months, effective March
1, 2020, through August 31, 2020.

2.0  Warrant of Authority. Each person signing this Amendment warrants that he or she is duly
authorized to do so and to bind the respective party.

3.0 Effect. Unless otherwise modified by this Amendment, all terms and conditions contained in
the Contract shall continue in full force and effect.

State of Florida: Contractor:

Department of Management Services Interlink Technology Solutions
CocuSigned by: 17

By: Tm‘ Fillyui By: bﬁ"\ 3 L'O‘ ) { 5

Name: Taml Fillyaw Name: -~

Title:  Chief of Staff Title:

Date:  3/23/2020 | 9:38 PM EST Date:

Page 1 of 50



DocuSign Envelope ID: 2044ABBB-652F-4E00-BC2E-6F6DA426CADG

Department of

MANAGEMENT
SERVICES

We serve thnse who serve Florida

AMENDMENT 3
To State Term Contract 80101507-SA-15-01
Information Technology Staff Augmentation Services

This Amendment 3 (“Amendment”), effective as of March 1, 2020, to the Information Technology Staff
Augmentation Services, Contract No. 80101507-SA-15-01 (“Contract”), is made by and between the
State of Florida, Department of Management Services ("Department”), and SGS Technologie
(*Contractor”). The Department and Contractor are collectively referred to herein as the “Parties.”

WHEREAS, the Contract was entered into by the Parties on March 1, 2017, to continue through
February 28, 2019, for the provision of information technology staff augmentation services, pursuant to
Solicitation No. RFP 14-80101507-SA-B;

WHEREAS, the Contract was subsequently extended and is now set to expire on February 29, 2020;
and

WHEREAS, in accordance with section 287.057(12), Florida Statutes, upon mutual agreement, the
Department and the Contractor may extend the Contract.
NOW THEREFORE, for the mutual covenants contained herein, the Parties agree as follows:

1.0  Contract Extension. The Contract is extended for a period of six (6) months, effective March
1, 2020, through August 31, 2020.

2.0  Warrant of Authority. Each person signing this Amendment warrants that he or she is duly
authorized to do so and to bind the respective party.

3.0 Effect. Unless otherwise modified by this Amendment, all terms and conditions contained in
the Contract shall continue in full force and effect.

State of Florida: Contractor:
Department of Management Services SGS Technologie
DocuSigned by: U Wé J‘M"-/(/L
By: Tomi F‘M By:
Name: Tami Fillyaw Name: Yasmeen Terrell
Title:  Chief of Staff Title: HR Manager
Date: Date: 01/31/2020

2/18/2020 | 1:25 PM EST

Page 1 of 50






City of Jacksonville, Florida
PROCUREMENT DIVISION

ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE.

MEMORANDUM
June 4, 2020
TO: Gregory Pease, Chairman

Professional Services Evaluation Committee

FROM: Gail McCormick, Chief
Jacksonville Fire & Rescue Department

Subject: Certification Letter for P-29-20 Diagnostic Testing Services for Jacksonville
Fire & Rescue Department

Please take appropriate action to issue a Request for Proposal (RFP) for the referenced professional
services.

The following information is furnished in accordance with chapter 126.302 of the City Ordinance Code.

1. The general purpose of the service or study:
See attached RFP
2. The Objective of the study or services:
To be able to screen for cancer, disease assessment or injury.

3. The estimated period of time needed for the service or study:
3 year contract with up to (2) one year options to renew.

4. The estimated cost of the service or study: $120,000

214 N. Hogan Street, Suite 105 | Jacksonville, FI 32202 | Phone: 904.255.883¢ | Fax:904.255.8837 | www.coi.m.:t

Page 1



10.

11.

Whether the proposed study or service would or would not duplicate a prior or existing study
or service: It would be a new service

List of current contracts or prior services or studies which are related to the proposed study or
service. None

A statement as to why the service/study cannot be done by department or agency staff:

JERD does not have any personnel assigned to the JFRD Wellness Program that are certified
uitrasound technicians or a Radiologist to interpret the ultrasounds.

The names and telephone numbers of two representatives from the using agency designated to
serve on the evaluation committee as subcommittee members

Captain Erika McManus (904) 997-4933 and Dr. Bradley Elias JFRD Medical Director (904) 483-
0471

A project funding account number:

The names and addresses of specific consultants the using agency wishes to be included in the

Precision Imaging Centers: precisionimagingcenters.com Melinda Dempsey- Contact person

A signed statement to the effect the individuals responsible for developing the scope and
Certification letter and the two individuals named herein to serve as subcommittee

Members, have read and understand the Procurement Manual and Procurement
Committee Guidelines dated May, 2018

Captain

Dr. Erika McManus TITLE

Medical Director

Dr. Bradley Elias TITLE

214 N. Hogan Street, Suite 105 | ]ackso;wille, FL 32202 | Phone:904.255.6830 | Fax: 904.255.8837 | www.coj.net



RFP: 129-20 Disgrwntic Services

.



Jacksonville Fire Rescue

ok nvifly

Where Florida Begins.

MEMORANDUM
June 9, 2020
TO: Gregory Pease, Chairman

Professional Services Evaluation Committee
FROM: Christel Burgos, EMS Billing Manager

JFRD

April Mitchell

Finance Manager, JFRD
SUBJECT: Contract # 7724-03

Ambulance Billing Services

Request is made to amend Contract # 7724-03, P-40-13 between City of Jacksonville and
Advanced Data Processing, Inc. dba Intermedix (R1) to: (i) extend billing services until Sept
30th, 2021 and (i) increase the maximum indebtedness by $1,182,674.31 to a new maximum
indebtedness not-to-exceed amount of $6,794,430.46.

All other terms and conditions shall remain the same. Nothing contained herein shall be
amended, modified, or otherwise revised.

Your assistance in concurring with this recommendation is appreciated. If you have questions
or need additional information regarding this request, please contact Christel Burgos at 630-
2930.

Attachments: Contract # 7724-03: P-40-13

Amendment 1-8
Attachment "K"

ce: Alex Baker, PSEC Specialist

117 W. Duval Street, Suite 100/.]aclsnnville.FL32202 | Phone:90:&.630.1287 | Fax:904.630.1431 | www.coj.net



DRAWDOWN

Annual Maximum Contract Total
tnitial Contract Maximum $ 1,074,659.00 Initial Contract $ 1,074,659.00
Amend 1 {lea change only)
% 1,085,780.00 Amend 2 $ 2,160,439.00
$ 789,519.02 Amend 3 $ 2,949,958.02
$ 040,473.65 Amend 4 $ 3,890,431.67
3 993,115.88 Amend 5 $ 4,883,547.55
$ 498,255.51 Amend 6 $ 5,381,803.06
$ 5,381,803.06 Amend 7 $ 5,611,756.15
$ 2208,953.09 Proposed Amend 8 $ 6,794,430.46
Total as of Jan 2020 5 5611,756.15
New Request §  1,182,674.31 |
New Total s 6,794,430.46
Initial Contract $ 1,074,659.00
2015 Fee's $ (868,110.20)
subtotal $ 206,548.80
ADD $ 1,085,780.00
Total $ 1,292,328.80
2016 Fea's $ (1,011,589.38)}
subtotal $ 280,739.42
ADD $ 789,519.02
Total $ 1,070,258.44
2017 Fee's $ (B54,248.21)|
subtotal $ 216,010.23
ADD $ 940,473.65
Total § 1,156,483.88
2018 Fee's $ (975,084.74)
subtotal $ 180,399.14
ADD $ 993,115.88
Total $ 1,173,515.02
2019 Feg's $ (950,792.53)
subtotal $ 222,722.49
ADD $ (498,255.51)
Total $_ (275533.02)
2020 Fee's (YTD) $ (528,648.89)
ADD $§ 229,953.00 |
New eslimate 2020 $ (385,137.40)
$ (155,184.31 )I
estimated 2021 $ {1,027,490.00)
ADD $ 1,182,674.31
New estimate $ S
2020 Fee's
Medicaid Total Monthly
FY Paymenis 3.85% Processing Fee
Qct-19 $ 62,872.56 $ 13,500.00 % 76,472.56
Nov-19 3 63,329.51 $ 13,500.00 s 76,829.51
Dec-19 $ 63,789.47 $ 13,500.00 ] 77,289.47
Jan-20 $ 64,018.37 $ 13,500.00 5 77,518.397
Feb-20 $ 52,183.63 5 13,500.00 $ 65,683.63
Mar-20 $ 68,264.28 $ 13,500.00 3 81,764.28
Apr-20 $ 59,51.07 5 13,500.00 $ 73,091.07
May-20 S 63,527.48 $ 13,500.00 $ 77,027.48
Jun-20 s 63,527.48 % 13,500.00 ] 77,027.48
Jul-20 s 63,527.48 $ 13,500.00 $ 77,027.48
Aug-20 ) 63,527.48 $ 13,500.00 $ 77,027.48
Sep-20 5 63,627.48 % 13,500.00 $ 77,027.48
Total Paid to Date (6/1) ; 3 434,148.93 _$ 94,500.00 $ 528,648.89
Projections 2020 $ 913,786.29




1]

R1 RCM Inc.
401 N Michigan Avenue, Suite 2700
Chicago, IL 60611

April 14, 2020

Christel L. Burgos, CAC, CPC

EMS Billing Manager

City of Jacksonville | Jacksonville Fire & Rescue Dept.
515 Julia St. North

Jacksonville, Florida 32202

Reference: Contract # 7724-03, Option to Renew

Dear Ms. Burgos:

Advanced Data Processing, Inc. requests to extend the Services Contract between The City of
Jacksonville and Advanced Data Processing, Inc. for Ambulance Billing Services, originally entered
into on October 1, 2014, as previously amended (the “Agreement”), which is set to expire on June
30, 2020. The Agreement shall, upon your signature below, extend through September 30, 2021
with the terms and conditions of said Agreement remaining in full force and effect.

Sincerely,
0. K
NGO
Gary Long

EVP, Chief Executive Officer
Advanced Data Processing, Inc.

Accepted: City of Jacksonville

By:

Title:

Date:

GAIN FAR MORE THAN REVENUE



Jacksonville Fire Rescue

I
Where Florida Begins
MEMORANDUM
January Sth, 2020
TO: Gregory Pease, Chairman

Professional Services Evaluation Committee

FROM: Christel Burgos, EMS Billing Manag&\‘
JFRD / _,L/
April Mitchell, JFRD Finance Chief W (ﬂ
{

JFRD

SUBJECT: Contract # 7724-03
Ambulance Billing Services

Request is made to amend Contract # 7724-03, P-40-13 between City of Jacksonville and
Advanced Data Processing, Inc. dba Intermedix (R1) to: (i) extend billing services until June 30%,
2020 and (i) increase the maximum indebtedness by $229,953.09 to a new maximum
indebtedness not-to-exceed amount of $5,611,756.15

All other terms and conditions shall remain the same. Nothing contained herein shall be amended,
modified, or otherwise revised.

Your assistance in concurring with this recommendation is appreciated. If you have questions or
need additional information regarding this request, please contact Christel Burgos at 630-2930.

Aftachments: Contract # 7724-03: P-40-13
Amendment 1-6

Attachment “J”
Amendment 7

cc:  Alex Baker, PSEC Specialist

117 W. Duval Street, Suite 100/ jacksonville, FL 32202 | Phone: 904.630.1287 | Fax:904.630.143% | www.coj.net



